

**Himachal Pradesh
Public Works Department**

No-PW/Ksli/CB/Tender /2026-27-
To

5627-35

Dated:- 01/08/2026

✓ The Executive Engineer, (I.T. cell)
HPPWD, Nirman Bhwan, Nigam Vihar,
Shimla-2.

Subject:- Publication of Tender Notice on departmental site.

Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the tender notice of works as given in the Notice inviting Tenders for uploading on departmental web site as per Notification of the Pr. Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of H.P. No. PBW-(B)A((3)1/2024 dated 03.01.2024 & PWD-B-A)(3)/8/2025-300858 dated 09.10.2025 as the work mentioned in the tender notice are urgent in nature and public interest.

DA:- As Above.


Executive Engineer,
Kasauli Division, HPPWD,
Kasauli.

Copy to Superintending Engineer, 3rd Circle, HPPWD, Solan for information please.

Copy to All the AE working under this Division for information .
Copy to AB/DB of this office for information.


Executive Engineer,
Kasauli Division, HPPWD,
Kasauli.

**Himachal Pradesh
Public Works Department
“ Notice Inviting Tenders”**

The Executive Engineer HPPWD Kasauli Distt solan HP on behalf of Governor of HP invites the tender on the form 6 for below mentioned work from the eligible and approved contractors/Firms registered with HPPWD Department.

Job No.	Name of Work	Tentative Cost	Earnest Money	Time allowed	Cost of Form
1	C/O Multi Purpose Excise Barrier at Tipra in Parwanoo Distt Solan (HP)	92,900/-	1800/-	One Month	350/-
2	C/O Multi Purpose Excise Barrier at Tipra in Parwanoo Distt Solan (HP)	92,000/-	1800/-	One Month	350/-
3	R/R damages to SAKB road in Km. 26/00 to 70/00.(SH:- Hiring of Excavator Cum loader for removal of slips, Clearance of road side drain, and Preparation of road side berms and hiring of Tipper for shifting of earth, debris etc in Km. 49/00 to 52/00)Under PDNA.	98,800/-	2000/-	One Month	350/-
4	A/R & M/O Jatrog Kamli Dangri Ki Ser road in Km. 0/00 to 12/300.(SH:- Hiring of JCB/Loader Cum-Excavator along with Tipper for removal of slips and dressing of berms, dressing of road carriageway in various reaches in Km. 0/00 to 12/300)	99,200/-	2000/-	One Month	350/-
5	R/O rain damages on SAKB road Km. 37/00 to 70/00.(SH:- Hiring of JCB/Loader Cum-Excavator for removal of slips and hiring of Tipper for shifting of earth etc between Km. 37/00 to 55/00)Under PDNA.	99,500/-	1990/-	One Month	350/-
6	R/R damages to link road to Radiyana in Km. 0/00 to 2/500.(SH:- Hiring of Excavator Cum loader for removal of slips and clearance of road side drain and hiring of Tipper for shifting of earth, debris etc in Km. 0/00 to 2/500)Under Subathu Section)	99,200/-	2000/-	One Month	350/-
7	R/R damages to Patta Goela Chachhi road in Km. 0/00 to 20/00.(SH:- Hiring of Excavator Cum loader for removal of slips, clearance of road drain, and preparation of road side berms and hiring of Tipper for shifting of earth, debris etc in Km. 11/00 to 15/00)	98,800/-	2000/-	One Month	350/-
8	R/R damages to link road to Village Bathol Km. 0/00 to 1/250.(SH:- Hiring of Excavator Cum loader along with Tipper for dressing of road and removal of Slips)Job No-02.)Under PDNA	96,700/-	2000/-	One Month	350/-
9	R/R damages to Darwa Rampur Kyar road (Via Katal Gamberpul) in Km. 0/00 to 3/00.(SH:- Hiring of Excavator Cum Loader for removal of slips and Clearance of road side drain and Hiring of Tipper for shifting of earth, debris in Km. 0/00 to 3/00)	99,200/-	2000/-	One Month	350/-
10	C/O Playground at GSSS Sultanpur .(SH:- Hiring of Pocklaine, Excavator -Cum-Loader along with Tipper for excavator /cutting)Deposit Work. Job No-01.	99,900/-	2000/-	One Month	350/-

Date and time of receipt of application for tender form:- 07.08.2026. up to 3.00 PM
Issue of tender form 10.08.2026 up to 5.00 PM
Date and time receipt of tender :- 11.08.2026 up to 11.00 PM
Date and time opening of tender:- 11.08.2026 11.30PM


 Executive Engineer,
 Kasauli Division,
 HPPWD Kasauli
 (On behalf of the Governor of HP)



DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Job No.					Estimated Cost: -		92900.00
					Earnest Money: -		1800.00
					Time: -		One Months
	Name of Work :- Construction of Multi Purpose Excise Barrier at Tipra in Parwanoo Distt. Solan (H.P.)						
Sr. No	Description of work	Qty	Unit	Rate in		Amount	
				Figures	Words		
1	Topographical survey & Contour site plan for Construction of Multi Purpose Excise barrier at Tipra in Parwanoo Distt. Solan (H.P.) (Surveyed Area = 3.05 & 6.24 Acre). Total Area: 9.29 Arce. or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge.	9.29	Acre	10000.00	Rupees Ten Thousand Only	92900.00	
	Total:-					92900.00	
	Rupees Ninety Two Thousand Nine Hundred Only						

T/S No. 98 for the year 2026-2027

Sr. No. 127 for the year 2026-2027


Executive Engineer
B&R Division, HP.PWD. Kasauli



(2)

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY							
Job No.		Name of Work :- Construction of Multi Purpose Excise Barrier at Tipra in Parwanoo Distt. Solan (H.P.)			Estimated Cost: -		92000.00
					Earnest Money:-		1800.00
					Time:-		One Months

T/S No. 97 for the year 2026-2027
Sr. No. 126 for the year 2026-2027

Executive Engineer
B&R Division, HP.PWD. Kasauli

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

		Estimated Cost:-		98800.00	
		Earnest Money:-		2000.00	
		Time limit :-		One Month	
Name of Work :- R/R damages to SAKB road in Km. 26/00 to 70/00. (SH: Hiring of excavator cum loader for removal of slips, clearance of road side drain, and preparation of road side berms and hiring of tipper for shifting of earth, debris etc. in Km. 49/00 to 52/00). Under PDNA.					
Sr. No	Description of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate in	Amount
				Figures	Words
1	Hiring of Excavator cum loader for excavation, removal of slips, removal of debris & dressing of berms with a minimum capacity of 28.00 (Twenty Eight cubic meter) per hour minimum six hour per day including pay of operators, POL charges, maintenance or any minor or major accidents and other damages to private and Govt. property is the whole responsibilities of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per the MORT&H specification and the direction of Engineer-In-Charge.	68.00 Hr	Per Hour	1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only
2	Hiring of Tipper which shall include all expenses on A/C of establishment, POL, repair & other overhead charges etc. The tipper has to perform not less than as prescribed in the norms of HP. PWD. and as per direction of Engineer in Charge, including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts and all incidental charges.	6.00 Day	Per Day	4000.00	Rupees Four Thousand Only
in words.		Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Only			
% quoted in figure:-					
% quoted in words:-					

T/S No. 99 for the year 2026-27
Sr. No. 128 for the year 2026-27

Draft Schedule of Quantity approved for Rs. 98800.00 only

Executive Engineer
B&R Division, HP.PWD.
Kasauli.

Draft SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

(6)

	AMOUNT
Estimated Cost: -	99200.00
Earnest Money: -	2000.00
Time Limit: -	One months.

one of work:-A/R & M/O Jatrog Kanli Dangri ki Ser road km 0/00 to 12/300.(SH:-Hiring of JCB/loader cum-excavator along with tipper for removal of slips and dressing of berms, Dressing of road carriageway in various reaches in km 0/00 to 12/300).

Description of work	Qty.	Unit	RATE In		AMOUNT Rs.
			Figures	Words	
Hiring of JCB / loader cum-excavator.					
Terms and Conditions :-					
Hire charges should include expenses on account of establishment POL Major and minor repairs /over hauling and replacement of tyres and batteries if reqd. Hire charges should also include insurance of machinery/vehicles and establishment and the department shall not be responsible for any fatal/non fatal accidents, The bucket and loader capacity of JCB cum-excavator should not be less than 0.24 cum and one, The machinery should be of latest modal not older than 1999 . quantity of excavated / removed material should not be less than 28 cum / per hour.	72.00	Per hour.	1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	79200.00
Hiring of tipper which shall include all expenses on account of establishment POL repair and other overhead charges etc. The tipper has to perform not less than as prescribed in the norms of HPPWD and as per direction of Engineer in charge, including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts and all incidental charges.	5.00	Per day	4000.00	Rupees two thousands two hundred and sixteen only	20000.00
Total :-					99200.00

Total in Words Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Two Hundred Only
Draft Schedule of Quantity Recommended for approval for Rs. 99200.00 only.

Assistant Engineer,
B&R Sub Division, HP.PWD. Chandl

TS No. 738 for the year 25-26
Sr. No. 742 for the year 25-26

Draft Schedule of Quantity approved for Rs. 99200.00 only.

Executive Engineer
B&R Division, HP.PWD. Kasauli.

Draft SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Job No.

	AMOUNT
Estimated Cost: -	99500.00
Earnest Money: -	1990.00
Time Limit: -	One month.

Name of work: - Restoration of rain damages on Shalaghat Arki Kunihar Brotiwala road KM 37/00 to 70/00 (SH :- Hiring of JCB / loader cum-excavator for Removal of slips and hiring of Tipper for shifting of earth etc between KM 37/00 to 55/00 under PDNA .)

Sl. No.	Description of work	Qty.	Unit	RATE In		AMOUNT Rs.
				Figures	Words	
	Hiring of JCB / loader cum-excavator.					
	Terms and Conditions :-					
1	Hire charges should include expenses on account of establishment POL Major and minor repairs / over hauling and replacement of tyres and batteries if reqd. Hire charges should also include insurance of machinery/vehicles and establishment and the department shall not be responsible for any fatal/non fatal accidents, The bucket and loader capacity of JCB cum-excavator should not be less than 0.24 cum and one, The machinery should be of latest modal not older than 1999 . quantity of excavated / removed material should not be less than 28 cum / per hour.	65.00	Per hour.	1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	71500.00
2	Hiring of tipper which shall include all expenses on account of establishment POL repair and other overhead charges etc. The tipper has to perform not less than as prescribed in the norms of HPPWD and as per direction of Engineer in charge , including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts and all incidental charges.	7.00	Per day	4000.00	Rupees two thousands two hundred and sixteen only	28000.00
Total :-						99500.00

Total in Words Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred Only
Draft Schedule of Quantity Recommended for approval for Rs. **99500.00** only.

Assistant Engineer,
B&R Sub Division, HP.PWD. Chandni
T.M. 05 for the year 26-27
Sr. No. 05 for the year 26-27

Draft Schedule of Quantity approved for Rs. **99500.00** only.

Executive Engineer
B&R Division, HP.PWD. Kasauli.

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY							Estimated Cost: -		99200.00
							Earnest Money: -		2000.00
							Time limit :-		One Month
Name of Work :- R/R damages to link road to Radiyana in Km. 0/00 to 2/500. (SH: Hiring of excavator cum loader for removal of slips and clearance of road side drain and hiring of tipper for shifting of earth, debris etc. in Km. 0/00 to 2/500). Under Subathu Section.									
Sr. No	Description of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate in		Amount			
				Figures	Words				
1	Hiring of Excavator cum loader for excavation, removal of slips, removal of slips, removal of debris & dressing of berms with a minimum capacity of 28.00 (Twenty Eight cubic meter) per hour minimum six hour per day including pay of operators, POL charges, maintenance or any minor or major accidents and other damages to private and Govt. property is the whole responsibilities of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per the MORT&H specification and the direction of Engineer-In-Charge.	72.00 Hr	Per Hour	1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	79200.00			
2	Hiring of Tipper which shall include all expenses on A/C of establishment, POL, repair & other overhead charges etc. The tipper has to perform not less than as prescribed in the norms of HP. PWD. and as per direction of Engineer in Charge, including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts and all incidental charges.	5.00 Day	Per Day	4000.00	Rupees Four Thousand Only	20000.00			
						99200.00			
in words.							Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Two Hundred Only		
% quoted in figure:-									
% quoted in words:-									

T/S No. for the year 2026-27
Sr. No. 91 for the year 2026-27

Draft Schedule of Quantity approved for Rs. 99200.00 only

Executive Engineer
B&R Division, HP.PWD.
Kasauli.

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

(7)

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY									
Name of Work :- R/R damages to Patla Goela Chachhi road in Km. 0/00 to 20/00. (SH: Hiring of excavator cum loader for removal of slips, clearance of road side drain, and preparation of road side berms and hiring of tipper for shifting of earth, debris etc. in Km. 11/00 to 15/00).		Estimated Cost:-			98800.00				
		Earnest Money:-			2000.00				
		Time limit :-			One Month				
Sr. No	Description of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate in		Amount			
				Figures	Words				
1	Hiring of Excavator cum loader for excavation, removal of slips, removal of slips, removal of debris & dressing of berms with a minimum capacity of 28.00 (Twenty Eight cubic meter) per hour minimum six hour per day including pay of operators, POL charges, maintenance or any minor or major accidents and other damages to private and Govt. property is the whole responsibilities of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per the MORT&H specification and the direction of Engineer-In-Charge.	68.00 Hr	Per Hour	1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	74800.00			
2	Hiring of Tipper which shall include all expenses on A/C of establishment, POL, repair & other overhead charges etc. The tipper has to perform not less than as prescribed in the norms of HP. PWD. and as per direction of Engineer in Charge, including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts and all incidental charges.	6.00 Day	Per Day	4000.00	Rupees Four Thousand Only	24000.00			
in words.		Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Only					98800.00		
% quoted in figure:-									
% quoted in words:-									

T/S No. 119 for the year 2026-27
Sr. No. 130 for the year 2026-27

Draft Schedule of Quantity approved for Rs. 98800.00 only

Executive Engineer
B&R Division, HP.PWD.
Kasauli.

D.N.I.T

Name of work :- R/R damages to Link road to village Bathol km 0/00 to 1/250 (SH: Hiring of Excavator cum loader along with tipper for dressing of road and removal of slips) Job No. 2 under PDNA

Estimated cost :- Rs. ~~99,600/-~~ only 96,700/-
Earnest Money :- Rs. 2000 /- only
Time limit :- One Month

S.No	Sub heads and items of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate in		Amount
				Figures	Words	
1	Hiring of Excavator cum loader for excavation, removal of slips, removal of debris & dressing of berms with a minimum capacity of 28.00 (Twenty Eight cubic metre) per hour minimum six hour per day including pay of operators, POL charges, maintenance or any minor or major accidents and other damages to private and Govt. property is the whole responsibility of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per the MORTH specification and the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	77.00	Per hour	1100.00	Rupees One thousand one hundred only	84700.00
2	Hiring of tipper which shall include all expenses on a/c establishment, POL, repair, and other overhead charges etc. The tipper has to perform not less than as prescribed in the norms of HPPWD and as per directions of Engineer in charge including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts and all incidental charges	3.00	per day	4000.00	Rupees four thousand only	12000.00
Total=						96700.00

T.S.No. 129 for the year 2026-27
DNIT No. 137 for the year 2026-27

Assistant Engineer
Kasauli Sub- Division (B&R)
HPPWD-Kasauli

Executive Engineer
Kasauli Division (B&R)
HPPWD Kasauli

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

		Estimated Cost:-		99200.00		
		Earnest Money:-		2000.00		
		Time limit :-		One Month		
Name of Work :- R/R damages to Darwa Rampur Kyar road (Via Katal Gamberpul) in Km. 0/00 to 3/00. (SH: Hiring of excavator cum loader for removal of slips and clearance of road side drain and hiring of tipper for shifting of earth, debris etc. in Km. 0/00 to 3/00).						
Sr. No	Description of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate in	Amount	
				Figures	Words	
1	Hiring of Excavator cum loader for excavation, removal of slips, removal of debris & dressing of berms with a minimum capacity of 28.00 (Twenty Eight cubic meter) per hour minimum six hour per day including pay of operators, POL charges, maintenance or any minor or major accidents and other damages to private and Govt. property is the whole responsibilities of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per the MORT&H specification and the direction of Engineer-In-Charge.	72.00 Hr	Per Hour	1100.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Only	79200.00
2	Hiring of Tipper which shall include all expenses on A/C of establishment, POL, repair & other overhead charges etc. The tipper has to perform not less than as prescribed in the norms of HP. PWD. and as per direction of Engineer in Charge, including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts and all incidental charges.	5.00 Day	Per Day	4000.00	Rupees Four Thousand Only	20000.00
						99200.00
in words. Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Two Hundred Only						
% quoted in figure:-						
% quoted in words:-						

T/S No. 145 for the year 2026-27
Sr. No. 153 for the year 2026-27

Draft Schedule of Quantity approved for Rs. 99200.00 only

Executive Engineer
R.R.D. Division, U.P. PWD

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Name of work :- C/o Playground at GSSS Sultanpur (SH: Hiring of Pocklaine, Excavator-cum-loader along with tipper for excavation/cutting)- Deposit Work, Job No.-01

Estimated cost :- Rs. 99,900/- only
Earnest Money :- Rs. 2000 /- only
Time limit :- One month

S.No	Sub heads and items of work	Qty.	Unit	Rate in		Amount
				Figures	Words	
1	Hiring of Pocklain (140 HP) for excavation/cutting or removal of debris & dressing of ground as per desired level, clearing the entire debris generated during the excavation work including all leads and lift with a maximum bucket capacity of 1 Cum and a capacity of 45 cum per hour minimum six hour per day including pay of operator, POL charges, maintenance of any minor or major accidental and other damages to private and Govt. property is the whole responsibility of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per the direction of Engineer in Charge, including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts and all incidental charges.	28.00	Per hour	2500.00	Rupees Two thousand five hundred only	70000.00
2	Hiring of Excavator cum loader for excavation, removal of slips, removal of debris & dressing of berms with a minimum capacity of 28.00 (Twenty Eight cubic metre) per hour minimum six hour per day including pay of operators, POL charges, maintenance or any minor or major accidents and other damages to private and Govt. property is the whole responsibility of the contractor. The work shall be executed as per the MORTH specification and the direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	9.00	Per hour	1100.00	Rupees One thousand one hundred only	9900.00
3	Hiring of tipper which shall include all expenses on a/c establishment, POL, repair, and other overhead charges etc. The tipper has to perform not less than as prescribed in the norms of HPPWD and as per directions of Engineer in charge including carriage of all labour equipment and material to various locations through all modes of transportation in all leads and lifts and all incidental charges	5.00	per day	4000.00	Rupees four thousand only	20000.00
Total=						99900.00

TS NO. 146 for the year 2026-27
DNIT NO. 154 for the year 2026-27

Assistant Engineer
Kasauli Sub- Division (B&R)
HPPWD Kasauli

Executive Engineer
Kasauli Division (B&R)
HPPWD Kasauli